Sﬂ”R[[ Replacement

B1UX024, 036, 048, 060
Single Package Heat Pump

Parts List 15 SEER
Hmcsmwcsmnrs
B1UX024
COMPRESSOR
— Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-3-60 460-3-60 575-3-60

Compressor, ZPS20K4E-PFV-230

S$1-015-03668-004

1

CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS

|Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 1 - -
[Motor, 1/3HP, ECM, 230V S$1-024-35587-000 1 - -
Fan, Propeller, 22” Dia., 2 Bl., 25 Deg.| S$1-026-42445-000 1 - -
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S$1-021-16829-000 4 - -
Screw, #10-16 x .5 HXWSH S$1-021-17305-000 8 - -
Extension, Orifice, w/FLG S1-073-21234-000 1 - -
BLOWER MOTOR & COMPONENTS

[Motor, Blower, 1/2HP, ECM, 230V S$1-024-35651-000 1 - -
iboch Dlower, 107Dia. 8"Wide: | 51.026-32088-702 1 i .
Housing, Blower, 10" Dia. x 8” S1-373-14999-001 1 - -
|Motor Mount S1-026-31480-000 1 - -
ELECTRIC BOX

Sensor, Temperature S1-031-01276-000 1 - -
Control, Temperature, Amb., Defrost S1-025-38584-000 1 - -
Control, Fan/Elec. Heat S1-031-01264-002 1 - -
Lug, Electrical S$1-025-21798-000 1 - -
Transformer, .04KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-700 1 - -
Contactor, Elec., 30 Amp., 2 Pole S1-024-32004-000 1 - -
Capacitor, Run, 35.0/5.0 MFD, 370V S1-024-23998-700 1 - -
Control, Defrost S$1-031-01975-000 1 - -
Terminal Block, 2 Pole, 300V, 20 Amp.| S1-025-23083-000 1 - -
Relay, Cont., 22VDC, SPST S1-024-25986-000 1 - -
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 1 - -
Relay, Cont., 24V, 50/60 HZ, SPDT S$1-024-24116-000 1 - -

EVAPORATOR COIL

Coil, Evaporator

$1-373-27351-000

Valve, TXV R410A

S$1-025-41064-000

CONDENSER COIL

Coil, Condenser

S$1-373-27312-000

Valve, TXV R410A

S$1-025-41065-000

Distributor $1-026-32160-000 1 - -
-
SOURCE B1UX024, 036, 048, 060

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

10f8

269477-BRP-A-1006




PIPING COMPONENTS

269477-BRP-A-1006

20f8

L. Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-3-60 460-3-60 575-3-60

Pressure Switch Connection Tee S1-023-22437-000 2 - -
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 4 - -
Plate, Accumulator S1-073-18789-000 1 - -
Filter Drier, Liquid S$1-026-25512-000 1 - -
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 1 - -
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S1-025-38729-000 1 - -
Valve, Reversing S1-025-35313-002 1 - -
Accumulator, 98.0 Sys/Acc Chg S1-026-25573-001 1 - -
MISCELLANEOUS

Guard, Coil, Side Ass'y S$1-073-27323-000 1 - -
Guard, Coil, Front Ass'y S1-073-27321-000 1 - -
FABRICATED PARTS

Rail, Base, Front S1-073-19413-000 1 - -
Rail, Base, Back S$1-073-19414-000 1 - -
Rail, Base, Side S$1-073-19415-000 2 - -
Post, Left Coil, 30" S$1-073-16327-001 1 - -
Post, Right Coil, 30" S1-073-16328-001 1 - -
Bracket, Service Valves S1-073-17384-000 1 - -
Panel, Duct, 31" Gas S1-373-19412-002 1 - -
Panel, Blower Access, 30" S1-373-18640-001 1 - -
Panel, Access, 30" S1-073-16330-001 1 - -
Panel, Access, Control, 30" S1-373-16331-001 1 - -
Cover, Duct S1-373-14853-000 2 - -
Pan Drain, HP S$1-032-00139-002 1 - -
Plate, Drain Fitting S$1-073-21249-000 1 - -
[Adapter, CXF, 0.750” x 0.750” S$1-023-16384-000 1 - -

T J
B1UX024, 036, 048, 060 5%[[

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™




B1UX036

COMPRESSOR
Voltage
D ipti Part N
escription art Number 208/230-3-60 460-3-60 575-3-60
Compressor, ZPS30K4E-PFV-230 S1-015-03669-004 1 - -
Compressor, ZPS30K4E-TF5-230 S1-015-03876-004 - 1 -
Compressor, ZPS30K4E-TFD-460 S1-015-03578-004 - - 1
CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS
Roof, Condenser S1-373-19411-002 1 1 1
Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 1 1 1
|Motor, Fan, 1/4HP, 230V, 1100 S1-024-35612-000 1 1 -
|Motor, Fan, 1/4HP, 460V, 1100 S1-024-35613-000 - - 1
Fan, Propeller, 22" Dia., 2 Bl., 25 Deg.| S$1-026-42445-000 1 1 1
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S1-021-16829-000 4 4 4
Screw, #10-16 x .5 HXWSH S1-021-17305-000 8 8 8
Extension, Orifice, w/FLG S1-073-21234-000 1 1 1
BLOWER MOTOR & COMPONENTS
[Motor, Blower, 3/4HP, ECM, 230V S1-024-35652-000 1 1 1
Whe:al, Blower, 11” Dia., 10" Wide, S1-026-32088-003 1 1 1
.500” Bore
Housing, Blower, 11” Dia. x 10” S1-373-15053-001 1 1 1
|Motor Mount, 11.44BC S1-026-31459-000 1 1 1
ELECTRIC BOX
Sensor, Temperature S1-031-01276-000 1 1 1
Control, Temperature, Amb., Defrost S1-025-38584-000 1 1 1
Control, Fan/Elec. Heat S1-031-01264-002 1 1 1
Lug, Electrical S1-025-21798-000 1 1 1
Transformer, .04KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-700 1 - -
Transformer, .075KVA, 208/230-24V,
50/60 Hz S1-025-25973-700 - 1 -
Transformer, .075KVA, 460PRI-24V,
50/60 Hz S1-025-25974-700 - - 1
Contactor, Elec., 30 Amp., 2 Pole S1-024-32004-000 1 - -
Contactor, Elec., 3 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.,
50/60 Hz S1-024-25955-000 - 1 1
Capacitor, Run, 40.0/5.0 MFD, 370V S1-024-25893-700 1 - 1
Capacitor, Run, 5.0 MFD, 370V S1-024-20043-700 1 1 -
Control, Defrost S1-031-01975-000 1 1 1
Circuit Breaker, 1 Pole, 3.2 Amp., S1-024-34532-000 ) 1 1
250V
Terminal Block, 2 Pole, 300V, 20 Amp.| S1-025-23083-000 1 1 1
Relay, Cont., 22VDC, SPST S1-024-25986-000 1 1 1
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 1 1 1
Transformer, 1KVA, 240/480PRI S$1-025-32792-000 - - 1
Relay, Cont., 24V, 50/60 HZ, SPDT S1-024-24116-000 1 1 1

EVAPORATOR COIL

Coil, Evaporator

S$1-373-27352-000

Valve, TXV R410A

$1-025-41065-000

o
SOURCE
9

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

B1UX024, 036, 048, 060

30f8

269477-BRP-A-1006




CONDENSER COIL

269477-BRP-A-1006

40f8

L. Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-3-60 460-3-60 575-3-60
Coil, Condenser S1-373-27351-000 1 1 1
Valve, TXV R410A S1-025-41067-000 1 1 1
PIPING COMPONENTS
Pressure Switch Connection Tee S1-023-22437-000 2 2 2
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 4 4 4
Plate, Accumulator S1-073-18789-000 1 1 1
Filter Drier, Liquid S1-026-25512-000 1 1 1
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 1 1 1
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S1-025-38729-000 1 1 1
\Valve, Reversing S$1-025-32707-002 1 1 1
Accumulator, 98.0 Sys/Acc Chg S1-026-25573-001 1 1 1
MISCELLANEOUS
Guard, Coil, Side Ass'y S1-073-27323-000 1 1 1
Guard, Coil, Front Ass'y S1-073-27321-000 1 1 1
Filter, Aluminum, 1 x 11 x 22 S1-026-33202-010 2 2 2
FABRICATED PARTS
Rail, Base, Front S1-073-19413-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Back S1-073-19414-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Side S1-073-19415-000 2 2 2
Post, Left Coil, 30" S$1-073-16327-001 1 1 1
Post, Right Coil, 30" S$1-073-16328-001 1 1 1
Bracket, Service Valves S1-073-17384-000 1 1 1
Panel, Duct, 31" Gas S1-373-19412-002 1 1 1
Panel, Blower Access, 30" S1-373-18640-001 1 1 1
Panel, Access, 30" S1-073-16330-001 1 1 1
Panel, Access, Control, 30" S1-373-16331-001 1 1 1
Cover, Duct S1-373-14853-000 2 2 2
Pan Drain, HP S$1-032-00139-002 1 1 1
Plate, Drain Fitting S1-073-21249-000 1 1 1
Adapter, CXF, 0.750” x 0.750” S1-023-16384-000 1 1 1
T J
B1UX024, 036, 048, 060 5%[[

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™




B1UX048

COMPRESSOR
Voltage
D ipti Part N
escription art Number 208/230-3-60 460-3-60 575-3-60
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-PFV-230 S1-015-03670-004 1 - -
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-TF5-230 S1-015-03873-004 - 1 -
Compressor, ZPS40K4E-TFD-460 S1-015-03872-004 - - 1
CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS
Roof, Condenser S1-373-19411-002 1 1 1
Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 1 1 1
IMotor, 1/3HP, ECM, 230V S$1-024-35582-000 1 1 1
Fan, Propeller, 22" Dia., 3 Bl., 30 Deg.| S1-026-39408-000 1 1 1
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S1-021-16829-000 4 4 4
Extension, Orifice, w/FLG S1-073-21234-000 1 1 1
BLOWER MOTOR & COMPONENTS
[Motor, Blower, 3/4HP, ECM, 230V S1-024-35653-000 1 1 1
Whe:al, Blower, 11” Dia., 10" Wide, S1-026-32088-003 1 1 1
.500” Bore
Housing, Blower, 11” Dia. x 10” S1-373-15053-001 1 1 1
|Motor Mount, 11.44BC S1-026-31459-000 1 1 1
ELECTRICAL BOX
Sensor, Temperature S1-031-01276-000 1 1 1
Control, Temperature, Amb., Defrost S1-025-38584-000 1 1 1
Control, Fan/Elec. Heat S1-031-01264-002 1 1 1
Transformer, .04KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-700 1 1 1
Contactor, Elec. S1-024-25840-700 1 1 1
Contactor, Elec., 40 Amp. S1-024-25837-700 - - 1
Capacitor, Run, 45.0/7.5 MFD, 370V S1-024-25059-700 1 1 1
Circuit Breaker, 1 Pole, 3.2 Amp., S1-024-34532-000 ) 1 1
250V
Control, Defrost S1-031-01975-000 1 1 1
Terminal Block, 2 Pole, 300V, 20 Amp.| S1-025-23083-000 1 1 1
Relay, Cont., 22VDC, SPST S1-024-25986-000 1 1 1
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 1 1 1
Transformer, 1KVA, 240/480PRlI S$1-025-32792-000 - - 1
Relay, Cont., 24V, 50/60 HZ, SPDT S1-024-24116-000 1 1 1
EVAPORATOR COIL
Coil, Evaporator S1-373-27353-000 1 1 1
Valve, TXV R410A S1-025-41060-000 1 1 1
CONDENSER COIL
Coil, Condenser S1-373-27314-000 1 1 1
Valve, TXV R410A S1-025-41068-000 1 1 1
PIPING COMPONENTS
Pressure Switch Connection Tee S1-023-22437-000 2 2 2
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 4 4 4

Plate, Accumulator

S1-073-18789-000

o
SOURCE
9

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

B1UX024, 036, 048, 060

50f8

269477-BRP-A-1006



PIPING COMPONENTS (CONTINUED)

269477-BRP-A-1006

60f8

Lo Voltage
Description Part Number 208/230-3-60 460-3-60 575-3-60

Filter Drier, Liquid S$1-026-25512-000 1 1 1
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 1 1 1
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S1-025-38729-000 1 1 1
\Valve, Reversing S1-025-33307-002 1 1 1
Accumulator, 125.0 Sys S1-026-25573-002 1 1 1
FABRICATED PARTS

Rail, Base, Front S1-073-19413-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Back S1-073-19414-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Side S1-073-19415-000 2 2 2
Post, Left Coil, 38” S$1-073-16327-002 1 1 1
Post, Right Coil, 38” S$1-073-16328-002 1 1 1
Bracket, Service Valves S1-073-17384-000 1 1 1
Panel, Duct, 39" Gas S1-373-19412-005 1 1 1
Panel, Blower Access, 38” S1-373-18640-002 1 1 1
Panel, Access, 38” S1-073-16330-002 1 1 1
Panel, Access, Control, 38” S1-373-16331-002 1 1 1
Cover, Duct S$1-373-14853-000 2 2 2
Pan Drain, HP S$1-032-00139-002 1 1 1
Plate, Drain Fitting S1-073-21249-000 1 1 1
MISCELLANEOUS

Guard, Coil, Side Ass'y S$1-073-27323-000 1 1 1
Guard, Coil, Front Ass'y S1-073-27321-000 1 1 1
Filter, Aluminum, 1 x 11 x 22 S1-026-33202-010 2 2 2

T J
B1UX024, 036, 048, 060 5%[[

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™




B1UX060

COMPRESSORS
Voltage
D ipti Part N
escription art Number 208/230-3-60 460-3-60 575-3-60
Compressor, ZPS51K4E-PFV-230 S1-015-03671-004 1 - -
Compressor, ZPS51K4E-TF5-230 S1-015-03874-004 - 1 -
Compressor, ZPS51K4E-TFD-460 S1-015-03936-004 - - 1
CONDENSER FAN MOTOR & COMPONENTS
Roof, Condenser S1-373-19411-002 1 1 1
Fan Guard, 22D x 24.25BC S1-026-33381-001 1 1 1
|Motor, 1/3 HP, ECM, 230V S$1-024-35655-000 1 1 1
Fan, Propeller, 22" Dia., 3 Bl., 30 Deg.| S1-026-39408-000 1 1 1
Nut, Acorn, #8-32 UNC S1-021-16829-000 4 4 4
Screw, #10-16 x .5 HXWSH S1-021-17305-000 8 8 8
Extension, Orifice, w/FLG S1-073-21234-000 1 1 1
BLOWER MOTOR & COMPONENTS
[Motor, Blower, 1 HP, ECM, 230V S1-024-35654-000 1 1 1
Whe:al, Blower, 11” Dia., 12” Wide, S1-026-19654-012 1 1 1
.500” Bore
Housing, Blower, 11” Dia. x 10” S1-373-15053-001 1 1 1
|Motor Mount, 11.44BC S1-026-31459-000 1 1 1
ELECTRICAL BOX
Sensor, Temperature S1-031-01276-000 1 1 1
Control, Temperature, Amb., Defrost S1-025-38584-000 1 1 1
Control, Fan/Elec. Heat S1-031-01264-002 1 1 1
Lug, Electrical S1-025-21798-000 1 1 1
Transformer, .04KVA, 208/240-24V S1-025-18452-700 1 1 -
Transformer, .075KVA, 460PRI-24V,
50/60 Hz S1-025-25974-700 - - 1
Contactor, Elec. S1-024-25840-700 1 - -
Contactor, Elec., 3 Pole, 24V, 30 Amp.,
50/60 Hz S1-024-25955-000 - 1 1
Contactor, Elec., 30 Amp., 2 Pole S1-024-32004-000 - - 1
Capacitor, Run, 80.0/7.5 MFD, 370V S1-024-25912-000 1 - -
Capacitor, Run, 5.0 MFD, 370V S1-024-20043-700 - 1 1
Control, Defrost S1-031-01975-000 1 1 1
Circuit Breaker, 1 Pole, 3.2 Amp., S1-024-34532-000 ) 1 1
250V
Terminal Block, 2 Pole, 300V, 20 Amp.| S1-025-23083-000 1 1 1
Relay, Cont., 22VDC, SPST S1-024-25986-000 1 1 1
Control, CFM Selector S1-031-09159-000 1 1 1
Relay, Cont., 24V, 50/60 HZ, SPDT S1-024-24116-000 1 1 1
Transformer, 1KVA, 240/480PRlI S$1-025-32792-000 - - 1

EVAPORATOR COIL

Coil, Evaporator

S$1-373-27354-000

Valve, TXV R410A

$1-025-41069-000

o
SOURCE
9

HVAC SERVICE PARTS™

B1UX024, 036, 048, 060

7 of 8

269477-BRP-A-1006




CONDENSER COIL

L. Voltage

Description Part Number 208/230-3-60 460-3-60 575-3-60
Coil, Condenser S1-373-27315-000 1 1 1
Valve, TXV R410A S1-025-41070-000 1 1 1
PIPING COMPONENTS
Pressure Switch Connection Tee S1-023-22437-000 2 2 2
Core, V Port/Schraeder S1-022-02475-000 4 4 4
Plate, Accumulator S1-073-18789-000 1 1 1
Filter Drier, Liquid S1-026-25512-000 1 1 1
Switch, High Pressure, 625/525 PSIG | S1-025-38728-000 1 1 1
Switch, Low Pressure, 7/5 PSIG S1-025-38729-000 1 1 1
\Valve, Reversing S$1-025-33307-002 1 1 1
Accumulator, 125.0 Sys. S1-026-25573-002 1 1 1
FABRICATED PARTS
Rail, Base, Front S1-073-19413-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Back S1-073-19414-000 1 1 1
Rail, Base, Side S$1-073-19415-000 2 2 2
Post, Left Coil, 38” S$1-073-16327-002 1 1 1
Post, Right Coil, 38” S1-073-16328-002 1 1 1
Bracket, Service Valves S1-073-17384-000 1 1 1
Panel, Duct, 39" Gas S1-373-19412-005 1 1 1
Panel, Blower Access, 38” S1-373-18640-002 1 1 1
Panel, Access, 38” S1-073-16330-002 1 1 1
Panel, Access, Control, 38” S1-373-16331-002 1 1 1
Cover, Duct S$1-373-14853-000 2 2 2
Pan Drain, HP S$1-032-00139-002 1 1 1
Plate, Drain Fitting S$1-073-21249-000 1 1 1
MISCELLANEOUS
Guard, Coil, Side Ass'y S1-073-27323-000 1 1 1
Guard, Coil, Front Ass'y S1-073-27321-000 1 1 1
Filter, Aluminum, 1 x 11 x 22 S$1-026-33202-010 2 2 2

Subject to change without notice. Printed in U.S.A.

269477-BRP-A-1006

Copyright © 2007 by Unitary Products Group. All rights reserved. Supersedes: Nothing
Unitary 5005 Norman
Products York OK
Group Drive 73069



